Borrower notes (39,696) (31,392) - (400) (2,088) (5,816)

Derivatives - (1,960,700) - 140,000 720,500 1,100,200

Total 32,236 35,840 - (400) (1,088) (2,116)

As at 30 June 2012
in $000s

Total
nominal

value

Less than
 6 months

6 months to
1 year

1 year to
 2 years

2 years to
5 years

More than 5
years

Financial assets

Cash and bank 18,363 18,363 - - - -

Loans to local government 819,000 616,000 - - 25,000 178,000

Marketable securities 10,250 - 10,250 - - -

Deposits 23,400 23,400  - - -

Financial liabilities

Bonds (835,000) - - - (155,000) (680,000)

Borrower notes (13,104) (9,856) - - (400) (2,848)

Derivatives - (634,000) - - 130,000 504,000

Total 22,909 13,907 10,250 - (400) (848)

Interest rate sensitivity

Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows on floating rate assets
and liabilities, and the fair value and cash flows of interest rate swaps. A change of 100 basis points in interest rates
at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown in the
following table. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

As at 30 June 2013 2013 2012
in $000s Profit and loss Profit and loss

 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease 100 bps increase 100 bps decrease

Fair value sensitivity analysis

Derivatives (89,519) 95,132 (28,366) 29,995

Fixed rate liabilities 89,519 (95,132) 28,366 (29,995)

 - - - -

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

Variable rate assets 19,620 (19,620) 6,160 (6,160)

Variable rate liabilities (314) 314 (99) 99

Derivatives (19,607) 19,607 (6,340) 6,340

 (301) 301 (279) 279

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations.
LGFA is exposed to credit risk through its lending and investing activities.

New Zealand Local Government Funding Agency Limited
30 June 2013

Notes to the financial statements

Page 33

Credit risk associated with lending activities is managed by requiring local authorities that borrow from LGFA to meet
specific credit lending criteria and to provide security against the borrowing. The LGFA’s credit risk framework
restricts credit exposures to specific counterparties.